
Mayor’s Office 
 
Community Engagement Officers 
 
Michaela Valk​
Director of Community Engagement​
(Council District 6)​
MValk@sandiego.gov 
 
Fatima Maciel​
Community Representative​
(Council Districts 1 and 9)​
FAMaciel@sandiego.gov 
 
Lucero Maganda​
Community Representative​
(Council Districts 5 and 8)​
LMaganda@sandiego.gov 

 
 
 
Korral Taylor​
Community Representative​
(Council Districts 4 and 7)​
TaylorK@sandiego.gov 
 
Randy Reyes​
Community Representative​
(Council Districts 2 and 3/LGBTQ+ Liaison)​
RandyReyes@sandiego.gov 

 
 
Policy 
 
Emily Piatanesi​
Policy Advisor​
Policy Areas: Park & Rec, Libraries​
EPiatanesi@sandiego.gov 
 
Kohta Zaiser​
City Council Affairs Advisor​
Policy Areas: Council Affairs & Public Safety​
ZaiserK@sandiego.gov 
 
Matt Yagyagan​
Director of Policy​
Policy Areas: Budget​
MYagyagan@sandiego.gov 
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